
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006320-2026 

Award

RFQ for a Redevelopment of a BMX Track to a Pump Track
at South Normanton

Bolsover District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-006320
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a4f6 (view related notices)
Published 23 January 2026, 3:45pm

Scope 

Reference

BDC/017/2025

Description

Bolsover District Council is working with South Normanton Parish Council to redevelop
the remains of the former BMX track at South Street Recreation Ground, South
Normanton. It is proposed to create a pump track within the footprint of the former track.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006320-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006320-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a4f6


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

FOUR ONE FOUR LTD

Contract value

£76,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

2 February 2026 to 30 June 2026

4 months, 27 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKF12 - East Derbyshire

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

FOUR ONE FOUR LTD

Companies House: 04943076

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYMM-9191-HJRQ

Eldo House

Bury St Edmunds

IP32 7AR

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@414skateparks.com

Website: http://www.414skateparks.com

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Bolsover District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZDC-9993-YHDQ

The Arc, High Street

Clowne

mailto:tenders@414skateparks.com
http://www.414skateparks.com


Page 5 to 5

S434JY

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@bolsover.gov.uk

Region: UKF12 - East Derbyshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@bolsover.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	FOUR ONE FOUR LTD

	Contracting authority
	Bolsover District Council


		2026-03-10T05:04:03+0000
	TCPDF




